PURCHASE

TRANSACTION CHECK ORDER VENDOR

DATE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION FUND AMOUNT
7/31/2018 62343 190161 6137|Equiparts Bi-level water fountain 3 S 710.02
7/31/2018 62343 190161 6137 |Equiparts EST. Shipping 3 S 135.00
7/31/2018 62355 190212 7081 |Stacy's Flooring Balance M.L flooring 3 S 2,760.00
7/31/2018 62355 190212 7081 |Stacy's Flooring Balance H.S flooring 3 S 7,892.00
8/13/2018 62377 190160 5316|FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO Convection Oven M.L.S 3 S 2,549.00
8/22/2018 62402 190005 7341 | Friedman Home Improvements Repair B.O Steps and Walkway 3 S 4,700.00
8/22/2018 62402 190005 7341|Friedman Home Improvements 20% contingency estimate due 3 S 675.00
8/22/2018 62425 190224 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Tomcat walk behind floor 3 S 4,432.50
8/29/2018 62430 180959 7331|Cincinnati Floor Company Replace M.L.S Gym Floor 3 S 42,500.00
10/22/2018 62640 190417 4897 | AMAZON.COM 2 door drink cooler H.S 3 S 1,695.00
10/29/2018 62664 190386 1457| MVECA Quote #: 9007218 3 S 625.00
11/9/2018 62717 190471 4627 | TREMCO Roof scan and core samples 3 S 2,000.00
11/20/2018 62764 190305 7335 | Wayfair LLC M.L.S cafeteria tables 3 S 3,159.98
12/28/2018 62865 190637 7146|Aydelott Equipment 2 Door freezer for M.L.S and 3 S 3,050.28
3/14/2019 63086 190789 6747|IT Savvy, LLC 1 ViewSonic VX2476-smhd 3 S 153.00
3/14/2019 63086 190789 6747|IT Savvy, LLC Shipping 3 S 10.00
3/14/2019 63086 190789 6747 |IT Savvy, LLC Quote #: 3183947 3 S 896.00
4/12/2019 63203 190962 7081 |Stacy's Flooring 1/2 Band Rm Flooring 3 S 2,899.00
4/12/2019 63203 190962 7081 |Stacy's Flooring 1/2 Ramp to McKinney Flooring 3 S 3,448.50
4/12/2019 63203 190962 7081 |Stacy's Flooring 1/2 Hallway Flooring 3 S 5,765.00
4/30/2019 63281 190656 1457| MVECA CISCO Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port 3 S 872.50
4/30/2019 63281 190656 1457| MVECA Litebeam AC Gen2 Model 3 S 140.00
4/30/2019 63281 190656 1457| MVECA Setup Configuration 3 S 160.00
4/30/2019 63281 190656 1457| MVECA Managed Internal Broadband 3 S 102.00
5/14/2019 63302 191029 6747 |IT Savvy, LLC Quote #: 3224025 3 S 1,365.56
5/14/2019 63302 191029 6747|IT Savvy, LLC Shipping 3 S 20.00
5/31/2019 63399 191170 6137|Equiparts Bi-level water cooler 3 S 735.00
5/31/2019 63399 191170 6137 |Equiparts EST. Shipping 3 S 135.00
8/31/2018 P.I. Fund/PC Sales H.Lechler 3 S (35.00)
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND TOTAL| S 93,550.34
7/12/2018 62312 190049 7195 | Kelley Fox Game field mowing 1 S 300.00
7/12/2018 62320 181173 7336|Shell & Meyer Associates, Inc. EST. Structural Site Survey 1 S 1,900.00
7/12/2018 62323 190061 218|OHIO DEPT. OF COMMERCE Certification Fee 1 S 259.25
7/12/2018 62324 190062 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Case Large Gloves 1 S 85.00
7/12/2018 62324 190062 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Carpet Bonnet 1 S 47.00
7/12/2018 62324 190062 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Floor Finish 1 S 414.00




7/12/2018 62324 190062 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large Mop Head 1 S 12.08
7/12/2018 62324 190062 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
7/25/2018 62332 190007 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. Repair R.T.U #4 1 S 396.00
7/31/2018 62341 190004 454| COOPER SECURITY SYSTEMS EST Alarm troubleshoot M.L.S 1 S 130.00
7/31/2018 62341 190004 454| COOPER SECURITY SYSTEMS EST. Troubleshoot Alarm H.S 1 S 95.00
7/31/2018 62344 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
7/31/2018 62344 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
7/31/2018 62345 190060 6587 | The Home Depot 2-stroke oil 1 S 9.88
7/31/2018 62345 190060 6587 | The Home Depot Chains 1 S 43,94
7/31/2018 62345 190060 6587 | The Home Depot Chain saw 1 S 299.00
7/31/2018 62354 190209 442 | Brakefire, Inc. Mills Lawn 1 S 55.00
7/31/2018 62354 190209 442 | Brakefire, Inc. Board of Education Office 1 S 50.50
7/31/2018 62354 190209 447 |Brakefire, Inc. McKinney/High School 1 S 227.25
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
7/31/2018 62356 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
7/31/2018 62357 190062 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Black Floor Pads 1 S 34.00
8/13/2018 62378 190158 4970|Greene Inc. EST. Document Shredding 1 S 129.10
8/13/2018 62379 190049 7195 |Kelley Fox Game field mowing 1 S 300.00
8/13/2018 62386 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
8/13/2018 62386 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
8/13/2018 62386 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
8/22/2018 62395 190265 6541 |Batteries Plus #137 Batteries for fire system H.S 1 S 43.90
8/22/2018 62399 190248 4637|DOLLAR GENERAL Open P.O District 1 S 14.00
8/22/2018 62403 190112 6747 |IT Savvy, LLC 1 S 823.85
8/22/2018 62408 190066 3026 |LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 39.88
8/22/2018 62408 190079 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 170.25
8/22/2018 62408 190081 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.OH.S 1 S 95.65
8/22/2018 62414 190269 7257 Kevin S. Donalwe Indoor and outdoor master keys 1 S 50.00
8/22/2018 62414 190269 7257|Kevin S. Donalwe Padlock keys 1 S 12.50
8/22/2018 62414 190269 7257 |Kevin S. Donalwe Indoor master keys H.S 1 S 20.00
8/22/2018 62420 190068 4897 | AMAZON.COM Ditek Surge protectors for 1 S 202.20
8/22/2018 62420 190247 4897| AMAZON.COM EST. Shades for M.L.S Modular 1 S 37.67
8/22/2018 62422 190222 6111 | The Sherwin-Williams Co. Paint and supplies for M.L.S 1 S 133.11




8/22/2018 62422 190242 6111|The Sherwin-Williams Co. Paint for H.S office 1 S 66.54
8/22/2018 62423 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
8/22/2018 62423 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
8/22/2018 62423 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
8/22/2018 62423 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
8/22/2018 62423 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
8/22/2018 62425 190221 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 192.00
8/22/2018 62425 190221 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 227.52
8/22/2018 62425 190221 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Floor Finish 1 S 276.00
8/22/2018 62425 190221 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
8/24/2018 Lowe's paint rebate 1 S (10.00)
8/24/2018 Lowe's paint rebate 1 S (10.00)
8/29/2018 62431 190157 454 | COOPER SECURITY SYSTEMS EST. alarm repair 1 S 122.50
8/29/2018 62431 190157 454 | COOPER SECURITY SYSTEMS EST. alarm repair 1 S 122.50
8/29/2018 62432 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
8/29/2018 62432 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
8/29/2018 62441 190159 2160 PHILLIPS READY MIX CO. Playground mulch 50 Yards 1 S 2,687.50
8/29/2018 62449 190266 6111 | The Sherwin-Williams Co. Paint for H.S office 1 S 33.27
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand soap 1 S 229.36
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 192.00
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 227.52
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small Can Liners 1 S 29.10
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large Can Liners 1 S 60.24
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large H.D Can Liners 1 S 135.60
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Duster 1 S 13.91
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Blue Floor Pads 1 S 34.00
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Envirox 1 S 145.95
8/29/2018 62450 190238 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
9/7/2018 62455 190063 40|AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 302.00
9/7/2018 62462 190119 2264 COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT EST. Ice machine repair 1 S 399.50
9/7/2018 62465 190297 7213|Michael B. Lee 6 Month asbestos surveillance 1 S 197.50
9/7/2018 62465 190297 7213 |Michael B. Lee 6 month asbestos surveillance 1 S 197.50
9/7/2018 62467 190290 5316|FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO Dehumidifier Rental 2 Weeks 1 S 820.00
9/7/2018 62471 190049 7195 Kelley Fox Game field mowing 1 S 400.00
9/7/2018 62475 190243 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. Walk in cooler repair 1 S 1,274.48
9/7/2018 62475 190294 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. M.L.S gym rooftop repair 1 S 162.00
9/7/2018 62475 190294 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. M.L.S gym rooftop repair 1 S 476.24
9/7/2018 62484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
9/7/2018 62484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
9/7/2018 62484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
9/7/2018 62484 1950017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75




9/7/2018 62484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50

9/7/2018 62484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25

9/7/2018 62489 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 21.23

9/7/2018 62489 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.OH.S 1 S 21.16

9/7/2018 62489 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O District 1 S 13.41
9/18/2018 62490 190338 40|AC SERVICE COMPANY EST. 96 gallon water heater 1 S 4,651.00
9/18/2018 62509 190066 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 161.48
9/18/2018 62509 190079 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 405.92
9/18/2018 62509 190081 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 251.91
9/18/2018 62515 181173 7336 |Shell & Meyer Associates, Inc. EST. Structural Site Survey 1 S 350.00
9/18/2018 62519 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
9/18/2018 62519 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
9/18/2018 62519 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
9/18/2018 62519 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
9/26/2018 62537 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
9/26/2018 62537 1950043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
9/26/2018 62543 190336 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton Boiler Duct work repair H.S 1 S 1,837.13
9/26/2018 62543 190381 5829|Mechanical Systems of Dayton HVAC A/C unit frozen 1 S 285.00
9/26/2018 62543 190394 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton Replace pump coupling M.L.S 1 S 164.00
9/26/2018 62556 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
9/26/2018 62556 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
9/26/2018 62556 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
9/30/2018 998782 805999 ACCOUNT CODE CORRECTION 1 S (2,250.00)
10/5/2018 62561 190063 40|AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.O H.S 1 S 13.50
10/5/2018 62561 190342 40| AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 144.55
10/5/2018 62570 190390 6758 | Decker Equipment Suggestion boxes 1 S 273.36
10/5/2018 62570 190390 6758 | Decker Equipment Shipping 1 S 20.63
10/5/2018 62575 190396 5406 | Hill Manufacturing Ban-quit deodorant M.L.S 1 S 122.00
10/5/2018 62575 190396 5406 | Hill Manufacturing Ban-quit deodorant H.S 1 S 122.00
10/5/2018 62575 190396 5406 | Hill Manufacturing Bano deodorant M.L.S 1 S 118.00
10/5/2018 62575 190396 5406 | Hill Manufacturing Bano deodorant H.S 1 S 118.00
10/5/2018 62575 190396 5406 | Hill Manufacturing Shipping H.S 1 S 35.88
10/5/2018 62575 190396 5406 | Hill Manufacturing Shipping M.L.S 1 S 35.88
10/5/2018 62578 190049 7195 |Kelley Fox Game field mowing 1 S 400.00
10/5/2018 62580 190339 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. L.G repair H.S Library 1 S 1,955.25
10/5/2018 62580 190376 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. Walk In cooler Repair 1 S 316.50
10/5/2018 62580 190400 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. A/C Repair Mod Unit M.L.S 1 S 1,253.35
10/5/2018 62580 190407 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. cooler repair H.S 1 S 300.00
10/5/2018 62580 190415 5829|Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. 1 Door freezer repair H.S 1 S 515.04
10/5/2018 62584 190430 7257|Kevin S. Donalwe Elevator keys H.S 1 S 60.00
10/5/2018 62591 190276 442 | Brakefire, Inc. Fire suppression inspection 1 S 201.75
10/5/2018 62593 1950050 5019 | THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR High School Elevator 1 S 630.24




10/5/2018 62596 190304 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY White floor pads 1 S 94.00
10/5/2018 62596 190304 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY H.D large can liners 1 S 162.72
10/5/2018 62596 190304 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand soap 1 S 57.34
10/5/2018 62596 190304 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small can liners 1 S 58.20
10/5/2018 62596 190304 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large regular can liners 1 S 60.00
10/5/2018 62596 190304 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Bowl cleaner 1 S 25.67
10/5/2018 62596 190304 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
10/5/2018 62596 190304 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY 24"Dust mop heads 1 S 45.16
10/5/2018 62596 190413 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Glass cleaner 1 S 38.00
10/5/2018 62596 190413 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY H.D liners 1 S 108.48
10/5/2018 62596 190413 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 128.00
10/5/2018 62596 190413 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll towels 1 S 227.52
10/5/2018 62596 190413 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand soap 1 S 172.02
10/5/2018 62596 190413 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Bowl cleaner 1 S 51.34
10/5/2018 62596 190413 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Clorox wipes 1 S 61.00
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Glass cleaner 1 S 38.00
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY H.D can liners 1 S 162.72
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 64.00
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 303.36
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand soap 1 S 114.68
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Envirox 1 S 145.95
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Sprayers 1 S 14.00
10/5/2018 62596 190434 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
10/5/2018 62601 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 6.99
10/22/2018 62611 190314 699 | CRAIG CONRAD Work H.S 1 S 450.00
10/22/2018 62615 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
10/22/2018 62615 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
10/22/2018 62616 190290 5316 |FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO Dehumidifier Rental 2 Weeks 1 S (100.00)
10/22/2018 62616 190344 5316 |FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO 42 IN Barrel Fans 1 S 559.98
10/22/2018 62623 190066 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 249.59
10/22/2018 62623 190079 3026 |LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 345.50
10/22/2018 62623 190081 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 314.63
10/22/2018 62624 190445 3486|M & R ELECTRIC Repair blower motor K- 1 S 285.00
10/22/2018 62636 190442 3820|QUILL Clorox 4 in 1 Spray as needed 1 S 35.64
10/22/2018 62640 190345 4897 | AMAZON.COM (2) 8 packs of Window Decals 1 S 9.98
10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25




10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
10/22/2018 62645 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
10/26/2018 LOWE'S PAINT REBATE 1 S (8.55)
10/26/2018 LOWE'S PAINT REBATE 1 S (8.54)
10/29/2018 62650 190474 85|ALL-PHASE ELEC. SUPPLY 1 pole 30 amp pushmatic 1 S 42.00
10/29/2018 62655 190476 454| COOPER SECURITY SYSTEMS Service Call phone line 1 S 95.00
10/29/2018 62661 190473 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. 2 door freezer repair 1 S 257.50
10/29/2018 62668 190501 7257 |Kevin S. Donalwe Repair door lock councilor 1 S 15.00
10/29/2018 62668 190501 7257 |Kevin S. Donalwe Master keys for M.L.S 1 S 35.00
10/29/2018 62674 190408 1881 |TRIEC EST. Repair stadium light 1 S 618.63
10/29/2018 62675 190478 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Buff Spray 1 S 136.00
10/29/2018 62675 190478 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY H.D liners 1 S 162.72
10/29/2018 62675 190478 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 227.52
10/29/2018 62675 190478 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
10/29/2018 62677 190457 209| W.W. GRAINGER, INC. Speakers for intercom system 1 S 185.70
10/29/2018 62677 190477 209|W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 24 air filters for H.S gym and 1 S 98.16
11/9/2018 62685 190560 7294 |Kendall Electric T-8 bulbs for M.L.S 1 S 156.00
11/9/2018 62685 190560 7294 |Kendall Electric T-8 bulbs for H.S 1 S 156.00
11/9/2018 62696 190049 7195 | Kelley Fox Game field mowing 1 S 300.00
11/9/2018 62698 190066 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 49.05
11/9/2018 62698 190079 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 78.33
11/9/2018 62698 190081 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 374.97
11/9/2018 62698 190555 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 150.55
11/9/2018 62698 190558 3026 |LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 269.54
11/9/2018 62700 190479 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. R.T.U #7 Repair 1 S 1,062.81
11/9/2018 62713 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
11/9/2018 62713 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
11/9/2018 62713 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
11/9/2018 62713 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
11/9/2018 62713 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
11/9/2018 62713 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
11/9/2018 62723 190456 3466 | WALMART Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 5.28
11/9/2018 62723 190456 3466 | WALMART Open P.OH.S 1 S 5.28
11/9/2018 62724 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O H.S 1 S 31.95
11/9/2018 62724 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O District 1 S 3.79
11/20/2018 62733 190548 6752 | Collett Salt Supply Salt for H.S parking lot . 1 S 1,010.00
11/20/2018 62733 190548 6752 | Collett Salt Supply Salt for M.L.S parking and 1 S 505.00
11/20/2018 62745 190574 3486(M & R ELECTRIC Belts for air compressor 1 S 27.00
11/20/2018 62750 190591 7257 |Kevin S. Donalwe Lock repair M.L.S 1 S 35.00
11/20/2018 62750 190591 7257|Kevin S. Donalwe R.K.M keys for H.S 1 S 40.00
11/20/2018 62756 190530 6111 |The Sherwin-Williams Co. Hallway Paint 1 S 117.54




11/20/2018 62756 190530 6111|The Sherwin-Williams Co. Epoxy Paint for R.R 2nd floor 1 S 179.39
11/20/2018 62758 190576 218|OHIO DEPT. OF COMMERCE M.L.S elevator cert 1 S 78.25
11/30/2018 62770 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
11/30/2018 62770 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
11/30/2018 62775 190551 6587 | The Home Depot Tamper proof torx wrenches 1 S 14.97
11/30/2018 62781 190588 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. VAV rooftop repair M.L.S 1 S 483.34
11/30/2018 62781 190593 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. 2 door freezer repair 1 S 745.18
11/30/2018 62786 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
11/30/2018 62786 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
11/30/2018 62786 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
11/30/2018 62786 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
11/30/2018 62786 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
12/10/2018 62789 190387 7355|Advanced Wildlife Management Bat Exclusion and seal gaps in 1 S 15,248.00
12/10/2018 62800 190619 5905 |INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONIC SERVICES EST.Scoreboard remote control 1 S 305.98
12/10/2018 62803 190600 6615 | Kaffenbarger Truck Equipment Snow plow and install 1 S 5,650.00
12/10/2018 62804 190555 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 8.53
12/10/2018 62804 190558 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 37.88
12/10/2018 62804 190575 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.OH.S 1 S 201.02
12/10/2018 62819 190620 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Pad holder for floor scrubber 1 S 65.00
12/10/2018 62819 190620 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 3.75
12/10/2018 62819 190620 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Pad holder for floor scrubber 1 S 65.00
12/10/2018 62819 190620 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 3.75
12/10/2018 62819 190627 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large Gloves 1 S 53.58
12/10/2018 62819 190627 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 303.36
12/10/2018 62819 190627 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 192.00
12/10/2018 62819 190627 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large Liners 1 S 90.36
12/10/2018 62819 190627 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small Liners 1 S 43.65
12/10/2018 62819 190627 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Mop Heads 1 S 72.48
12/10/2018 62819 190627 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
12/10/2018 62819 190627 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand Soap 1 S 57.34
12/10/2018 62823 190626 1153 [ XENIA GLASS Glass shelves for trophy case 1 S 136.00
12/10/2018 62826 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O District 1 S 11.98
12/17/2018 62844 190650 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton Rooftop repair M.L.S 1 S 539.62
12/17/2018 62853 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
12/17/2018 62853 1950017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
12/17/2018 62856 190557 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Dust mop handles 1 S 27.36
12/17/2018 62856 190557 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Dust mop frame 1 S 13.75
12/17/2018 62856 190557 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 192.00
12/17/2018 62856 190557 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 379.20
12/17/2018 62856 190557 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand soap 1 S 229.36
12/17/2018 62856 190557 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Dust mop pads 1 S 52.50
12/17/2018 62856 190557 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY H.D liners 1 S 108.48




12/17/2018 62856 190557 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
12/17/2018 62856 190653 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Gloves 1 S 85.00
12/17/2018 62856 190653 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Foam eliminator 1 S 57.00
12/17/2018 62856 190653 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 192.00
12/17/2018 62856 190653 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 379.20
12/17/2018 62856 190653 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Urinal Screens 1 S 20.00
12/17/2018 62856 190653 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Black Floor Pads 1 S 17.00
12/17/2018 62856 190653 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small Can Liners 1 S 72.75
12/17/2018 62856 190653 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
12/28/2018 62861 190063 40| AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.O H.S 1 S 13.50
12/28/2018 62869 190343 2264 |COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT Food warmer repair EST. 1 S 314.98
12/28/2018 62873 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
12/28/2018 62873 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
12/28/2018 62886 190625 7257 Kevin S. Donalwe Re-Key 13 outside doors plus 1 S 2,665.00
12/28/2018 62890 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
12/28/2018 62890 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
1/10/2019 62904 190461 5316|FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO Bag ,Belt , Magnets for 1 S 77.85
1/10/2019 62904 190688 5316|FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO Vacuums 1 S 599.90
1/10/2019 62904 190688 5316|FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO Dump Bags 1 S 60.00
1/10/2019 62909 190555 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 160.22
1/10/2019 62909 190575 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 347.06
1/10/2019 62911 190225 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton P.M Fall & 1 S 2,125.50
1/10/2019 62911 190225 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton P.M Spring 1 S 2,125.50
1/10/2019 62911 190689 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton R.T.U #7 Repair 1 S 582.75
1/10/2019 62911 190689 5829|Mechanical Systems of Dayton R.T.U #7 Repair 1 S 205.00
1/10/2019 62911 190701 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton Various repairs to roof top 1 S 1,165.91
1/10/2019 62919 190050 5019 | THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR High School Elevator 1 S 650.91
1/16/2019 62931 190710 7213|Michael B. Lee Sampling H.S locker RM 1 S 349.00
1/16/2019 62933 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
1/16/2019 62933 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
1/16/2019 62938 190705 7257|Kevin S. Donalwe H.S outdoor master keys 1 S 240.00
1/16/2019 62946 190665 4897 | AMAZON.COM Battery for blower 1 S 155.00
1/16/2019 62949 190733 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Trigger sprayers 1 S 28.00
1/16/2019 62949 190733 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Back pac vacuum filter bags 1 S 60.00
1/16/2019 62949 190733 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large H.D can liners 1 S 81.36
1/16/2019 62949 190733 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 303.36
1/16/2019 62949 190733 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand Soap 1 S 172.02
1/16/2019 62949 190733 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
1/24/2019 62953 190063 40| AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.O District 1 S 100.00
1/24/2019 62953 190757 40| AC SERVICE COMPANY Open PO District 1 S 251.40
1/30/2019 62987 190763 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Floor Pads 1 S 51.80
1/30/2019 62987 190763 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Urinal Screens 1 S 40.00




1/30/2019 62987 190763 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Glass Cleaner 1 S 32.00
1/30/2019 62987 190763 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY H.D Can Liners 1 S 135.60
1/30/2019 62987 190763 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 96.00
1/30/2019 62987 190763 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 379.20
1/30/2019 62987 190763 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand Soap 1 S 114.68
1/30/2019 62987 190763 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
1/30/2019 62988 190761 209|W.W. GRAINGER, INC. Motor for unit in Ms. Simms 1 S 147.92
2/8/2019 62991 190757 40|AC SERVICE COMPANY Open PO District 1 S 15.90
2/8/2019 62995 190314 699 | CRAIG CONRAD Work H.S 1 S 50.00
2/8/2019 62995 190314 699 | CRAIG CONRAD Work M.L.S 1 S 500.00
2/8/2019 62995 190788 699 | CRAIG CONRAD H.S. work as needed 1 S 640.00
2/8/2019 62995 190788 699 | CRAIG CONRAD MLS work as needed 1 S 640.00
2/8/2019 62995 190788 699 | CRAIG CONRAD District/BOE work as needed 1 S 180.00
2/8/2019 63004 190555 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 77.94
2/8/2019 63004 190558 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 41.74
2/8/2019 63004 190575 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 146.16
2/8/2019 63004 190719 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Snow blower 1 S 569.05
2/8/2019 63005 190709 5829|Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. R.T.U #7 repair 1 S 917.27
2/8/2019 63005 190762 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton R.T.U #7 Repairs Regulator 1 S 391.51
2/8/2019 63017 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O District 1 S 8.99
2/19/2019 63019 1950063 40|AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.OH.S 1 S 24.00
2/19/2019 63023 190782 1153 XENIA GLASS Glass replacement Cab door 1 S 34.25
2/23/2019 63044 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
2/23/2019 63044 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
2/23/2019 63047 190821 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. RM 102 rooftop repair 1 S 433.22
2/23/2019 63050 190442 3820|QUILL Clorox 4 in 1 Spray as needed 1 S 35.74
2/23/2019 63051 190828 6030 | Shiffler Equipment Sales, Inc. Casters for caf tables 1 S 37.44
2/23/2019 63052 190827 442 | Brakefire, Inc. H.S fire suppression 1 S 257.50
2/23/2019 63055 190734 4897 | AMAZON.COM Leviton Light Switch Keys 1 S 59.28
2/23/2019 63055 190747 4897 | AMAZON.COM 50 Key Fobs H.S 1 S 213.33
2/28/2019 63066 190835 218|OHIO DEPT. OF COMMERCE Boiler Inspection M.L.S 1 S 53.25
2/28/2019 63066 190835 218| OHIO DEPT. OF COMMERCE Boiler Inspection M.L.S 1 S 53.25
2/28/2019 63066 190835 218|OHIO DEPT. OF COMMERCE Boiler Inspection H.S 1 S 53.25
2/28/2019 63066 190835 218|OHIO DEPT. OF COMMERCE Boiler Inspection H.S 1 S 53.25
2/28/2019 63066 190835 218|OHIO DEPT. OF COMMERCE Boiler Inspection H.S 1 S 53.25
3/14/2019 63075 190852 7294 |Kendall Electric T-8 Bulbs H.S 1 S 156.00
3/14/2019 63075 190852 7294 |Kendall Electric M.L.S T-8 bulbs 1 S 156.00
3/14/2019 63075 190852 7294 |Kendall Electric Can light bulbs M.L.S 1 S 118.14
3/14/2019 63075 190852 7294 | Kendall Electric Sandwich warmer bulbs H.S 1 S 13.68
3/14/2019 63083 190825 6137 |Equiparts H.S kitchen sink sprayer 1 S 496.11
3/14/2019 63083 190825 6137 |Equiparts Add on faucet 1 S 138.76
3/14/2019 63083 190825 6137|Equiparts Aerators sleeves of 6 1 S 32.40




3/14/2019 63083 190825 6137|Equiparts EST. delivery 1 S 34.28
3/14/2019 63090 190844 3486|M & R ELECTRIC EST. Rebuild or replace blower 1 S 385.00
3/14/2019 63104 190815 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Floor pads 1 S 51.80
3/14/2019 63104 190815 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand soap 1 S 229.36
3/14/2019 63104 190815 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small can liners 1 S 29.10
3/14/2019 63104 190815 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY H.D liners 1 S 54.24
3/14/2019 63104 190815 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 160.00
3/14/2019 63104 190815 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll towels 1 S 303.36
3/14/2019 63104 190815 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
3/21/2019 63111 190911 85|ALL-PHASE ELEC. SUPPLY Fuses for unit blower motors 1 S 25.45
3/21/2019 63118 190297 7213 |Michael B. Lee 6 Month asbestos surveillance 1 S 158.00
3/21/2019 63118 190297 7213 |Michael B. Lee 6 month asbestos surveillance 1 S 158.00
3/21/2019 63118 190297 7213|Michael B. Lee 6 Month surveillance B.O 1 S 79.00
3/21/2019 63121 190248 4637 |DOLLAR GENERAL Open P.O District 1 S 5.50
3/21/2019 63121 190248 4637|DOLLAR GENERAL Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 2.75
3/21/2019 63121 190248 4637 | DOLLAR GENERAL Open P.O H.S 1 S 55.30
3/21/2019 63124 190905 6137 |Equiparts Nozzle for H.S kitchen sink 1 S 67.48
3/21/2019 63128 190555 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 126.30
3/21/2019 63128 190558 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 60.76
3/21/2019 63128 190575 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.OH.S 1 S 305.76
3/21/2019 63128 190918 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 150.42
3/21/2019 63131 190836 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton EST. Repair steamtable drain 1 S 145.54
3/21/2019 63141 190884 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Absorbent 1 S 90.00
3/21/2019 63141 190884 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll towels 1 S 113.76
3/21/2019 63141 190884 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small liners 1 S 14.55
3/21/2019 63141 190884 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large liners 1 S 30.00
3/21/2019 63141 190884 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large H.D liners 1 S 27.12
3/21/2019 63141 1950884 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 64.00
3/21/2019 63141 190884 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Envirox cleaner 1 S 145.95
3/21/2019 63141 190884 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Bowl cleaner 1 S 25.67
3/21/2019 63141 190884 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
3/31/2019 63142 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
3/31/2019 63142 1950043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00

4/9/2019 63177 190910 6542 | Mueller Roofing Dist. EST. Roofing Glue for Press 1 S 75.88

4/9/2019 63184 190442 3820|QUILL Clorox 4 in 1 Spray as needed 1 S 71.28

4/9/2019 63193 190050 5019 | THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR High School Elevator 1 S 650.91

4/9/2019 63201 1950064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 6.49

4/9/2019 63201 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.OH.S 1 S 1.78

4/9/2019 63201 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O District 1 S 8.99
4/18/2019 63207 190342 40|AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 58.45
4/18/2019 63226 190555 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 127.21
4/18/2019 63226 190558 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 489.08




4/18/2019 63226 190918 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 146.62
4/18/2019 63229 190957 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton Backflow Certification H.S 1 S 192.00
4/18/2019 63229 190957 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton Backflow certification M.L.S 1 S 192.00
4/18/2019 63240 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
4/18/2019 63240 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
4/18/2019 63240 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
4/18/2019 63241 190973 218|OHIO DEPT. OF COMMERCE Elevator Inspection 1 S 78.25
4/18/2019 63242 190909 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Wipes for fitness center 1 S 122.00
4/18/2019 63242 190909 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 128.00
4/18/2019 63242 190909 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 303.36
4/18/2019 63242 190909 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Bowl Cleaner 1 S 25.67
4/18/2019 63242 190909 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
4/27/2019 63248 191015 7294 |Kendall Electric Pressure Switch Compressor H.S 1 S 27.92
4/27/2019 63255 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
4/27/2019 63255 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Buff Spray 1 S 68.00
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Champagne Floor Pads 1 S 25.90
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Beige Floor Pads 1 S 51.80
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 75.84
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand Soap 1 S 114.68
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small Liners 1 S 14.55
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large Liners 1 S 30.12
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large H.D Liners 1 S 27.12
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Envirox 1 S 145.95
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Trigger Sprayers 1 S 28.00
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Gloves 1 S (85.00)
4/27/2019 63276 190956 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Gloves 1 S 57.50
5/14/2019 63282 190063 40|AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.OH.S 1 S 50.50
5/14/2019 63292 191012 7213 |Michael B. Lee Air Samples M.L.S 53 section 1 S 695.00
5/14/2019 63292 191012 7213 |Michael B. Lee Air Samples McKinney Building 1 S 845.00
5/14/2019 63295 190706 6853 | ENOCH'S TREE CARE, LLC Removal of pine trees behind 1 S 4,800.00
5/14/2019 63306 190049 7195 |Kelley Fox Game field mowing 1 S 300.00
5/14/2019 63310 190555 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 71.10
5/14/2019 63310 190558 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 141.06
5/14/2019 63310 190918 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 115.53
5/14/2019 63311 191095 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton Replace all belts on R.T.Us 1 S 377.18
5/14/2019 63316 191094 7257 |Kevin S. Donalwe H.S R.K.M Keys Stamped 1 S 40.00
5/14/2019 63333 191030 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Gloves 1 S 20.00
5/14/2019 63333 191030 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Lrg finish mop heads 1 S 64.00
5/14/2019 63333 191030 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small can liners 1 S 58.20
5/14/2019 63333 191030 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Lg H.D can liners 1 S 108.48




5/14/2019 63333 191030 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 303.36
5/14/2019 63333 191030 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230(|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
5/24/2019 63370 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
5/24/2019 63371 191126 1153 | XENIA GLASS Rekey the Board Office Locks 1 S 249.00
5/29/2019 63394 191129 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
5/29/2019 63394 191129 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Trigger sprayers 1 S 14.00
5/29/2019 63394 191129 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Picker 1 S 42.00
5/29/2019 63394 191129 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Bowl cleaner 1 S 51.34
5/29/2019 63394 191129 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Large H.D liners 1 S 108.48
5/29/2019 63394 191129 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 128.00
5/29/2019 63394 191129 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll towels 1 S 379.20
5/31/2019 63400 190043 7014 | Extermital Monthly service charge pest 1 S 126.00
5/31/2019 63400 190043 7014 | Extermital YSHS 1 S 120.00
5/31/2019 63401 191167 7408 | Fanning Howey Associates, Inc. Facilty & Education Assessment 1 S 13,240.00
5/31/2019 63401 191167 7408 | Fanning Howey Associates, Inc. Facilty & Education Assessment 1 S 6,620.00
5/31/2019 63401 191167 7408 | Fanning Howey Associates, Inc. Facilty & Education Assessment 1 S 6,620.00
5/31/2019 63401 191167 7408 | Fanning Howey Associates, Inc. Facilty & Education Assessment 1 S 6,620.00
5/31/2019 63405 191168 7406 | McBride Dale Clarion Assessment Analysis Reports 1 S 2,690.00
5/31/2019 63405 191168 7406 | McBride Dale Clarion Assessment Analysis Reports 1 S 1,550.00
5/31/2019 63406 191171 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton Office rooftop repair EST. 1 S 1,272.23
5/31/2019 63408 191172 7257 Kevin S. Donalwe EST. Door lock repair M.L.S 1 S 95.00
5/31/2019 998921 191014 5316 |FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO Floor Jack From Harbor Freight 1 S 199.99
5/31/2019 998921 806161 5316|FIFTH THIRD, WESTERN OHIO overpayment in 10/2019 - 1 S 9.99
6/11/2019 63416 190065 3273|D & S Auto Parts Open P.O District 1 S 192.44
6/11/2019 63422 191131 7195 | Kelley Fox Stadium mowing thru June 1 S 500.00
6/11/2019 63429 191199 5560(R.P. Biederman Co., Inc. Pull station for fire alarm 1 S 110.00
6/11/2019 63429 191199 5560(R.P. Biederman Co., Inc. EST. Shipping 1 S 12.82
6/11/2019 63441 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O H.S 1 S 5.20
6/11/2019 63441 190064 585|YSH LLC, Shepherd Anderson Open P.O District 1 S 5.79
6/17/2019 63442 190063 40|AC SERVICE COMPANY Open P.OH.S 1 S 34.60
6/17/2019 63467 190555 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O M.L.S 1 S 164.29
6/17/2019 63467 190918 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O H.S 1 S 271.08
6/17/2019 63467 190970 3026 | LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT Open P.O District 1 S 73.86




6/17/2019 63471 190225 5829| Mechanical Systems of Dayton P.M Fall & 1 S 2,125.50
6/17/2019 63471 190225 5829 | Mechanical Systems of Dayton P.M Spring 1 S 2,125.50
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs YSHS Mowing 1 S 695.75
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs MLS Mowing 1 S 224.50
6/17/2019 63484 190017 7230|Robert J. Sheffs Board Office Mowing 1 S 30.25
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Hand Soap 1 S 114.68
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY H.D can liners 1 S 54.24
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY T.P 1 S 128.00
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Roll Towels 1 S 227.50
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Floor cleaner 1 S 26.78
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Floor finish 1 S 414.00
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 |VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Floor stripper 1 S 60.41
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Stripping Pads 1 S 17.00
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Small pads 1 S 18.00
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Shipping 1 S 7.50
6/17/2019 63490 191200 5954 | VALLEY JANITOR SUPPLY Sidewinder carpet tools 1 S 180.00
6/17/2019 63492 190954 6577| Waibel Energy Systems EST. L.G unit repair H.S L.L.C 1 S 1,984.20

GENERAL FUND TOTALl S 176,916.78

GRAND TOTAL| $

270,467.12




